

JIJABAI DINKAR JADHAV(D) TH. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Ratnakar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar

|

(Signed order is placed on the file.)